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h the approval of the Competent Authority, the programme Master of Social Work (Online) 
MSWOL will be offered through Online Mode from July 2025 session as per the following 

details: 

Eligibility: Bachelor degree in any discipline Medium of Instruction: English 
Duration: Minimum 02 Year: Maximum 04 Years 

Fee Structure: 
Examination Mode: Annual 

Programme Details: Total credit -72 
Study Materials: Digital 

S No. Course 
Code 

1 

Expected Enrolment: 500 per year 
Courses: 

4 

7 

CORE COURSE (Compulsory) 

9 

A. For Indian Students: 18,500/- per year 
B. For Students from SAARC countries: 29,600/- per year C. For Students from Non-SAARC countries: $ 1300/- per year 

11 

12 

RIRA ANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
26Anning �& Development Division 

13 

MSW 001 
MSW 002 

ELECTIVE COURSES (Choose any 2 out of 5 elective courses) 
MSW 005 

14 

Academic Programme Launch Notification No. 166 

15 

MSW 003 
MSW 004 
MSW 006 
MSWE 010 

MSW 032 

MSW 007 

FIELDWORK (Compulsory) 

MSW 008 

Title of the Course 

MSW 009 

MSWL 013 
10 MSWL 014 Block Placement 

MSWE 001 

Origin and Development of Social Work 

CORE COURSE (Compulsory) 

16 MSWE 007 

Professional Social Work: Indian Perspectives 
Social Work Practicum and Supervision 

First Year 

Basic Social Science Concepts 
Social Work and Social Development 
Social Work Research 
Social Work in African Context 
Social Work and Criminal Justice 

Social Work Practicum-I 

Second Year 

MSW 017 
ELECTIVE COURSES (Choose any 1l out of 5 elective courses) 

Case Work and Counselling: Working with 
Individuals 

Social Group Work: Working with Groups 
Community Organization Management for 
Community Development 

IG/P&DD/Online/Launch/.1 
29th May, 2025 

Contemporary Methods and Values of Social Work 

HIV/AIDS: Stigma, Discrimination and Prevention 
International Social Work 
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Type of 
Course 

Theory 
Theory 
Theory 

Theory 
Theory 
Theory 
Theory 
Theory 

Practicum 
Practicum 

Theory 

Theory 
Theory 

Theory 

Theory 
Theory 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
4 

8 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

4 



SNo. Course 

17 
18 
19 

20 

To 

Code 

21 

MSWE O03 
MSWP 001 
MSWE O02 

Title of the Course 

FIELDWORK (Conmpulsory) 
MSWL. 015 
MSWL 016 

Disaster Management 
Project Work 
Women and Child Development 

Social Work Practicum-II 

Internship 

Contact details of Programme Coordinator: 
Dr Saumya and Dr. Binod Kumar 
School of Social Work, IGNOU Maidan Garhi 

New DelhË - 110068 
Email:mswol@ignou.ac.in 

Type of 
Course 

Director of Schools, Head of Divisions 
AR, VCO 

Theory 

Details of Academic Council: 65th Academic Council Standing Committee (ACSC Agenda 

No.6$.2), Dated 17th January 2025. 

Project 
Theory 

Practicum 
Practicum 

Credits 

(Prof. Neeti Agrawal) 
Director, P&DD 

4 

4 

4 

8 

Pianning & Deveiopment Oiision 

1GNOU, Maidarn Geri, Ngw Delhi-32 
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