

IG/P&DD/Online/Launch/ 2140 29th May, 2025

Academic Programme Launch Notification No. 166

With the approval of the Competent Authority, the programme Master of Social Work (Online) - MSWOL will be offered through Online Mode from July 2025 session as per the following details:

Eligibility: Bachelor degree in any discipline Medium of Instruction: English Duration: Minimum 02 Year; Maximum 04 Years Examination Mode: Annual Fee Structure:

- A. For Indian Students: ₹ 18,500/- per year
- B. For Students from SAARC countries: ₹ 29,600/- per year
- C. For Students from Non-SAARC countries: \$ 1300/- per year

Study Expe	Materials: Di	: Total credit - 72		Love
Cours	cted Enrolmen ses:	gital it: 500 per year	we we	AL Ist AL AL AL AL AL AL AL AL AL AL
S No.	Course Code	Title of the Course	Type of Course	Credits
		First Year		WAL
	E COURSE (C			·
1	MSW 001	Origin and Development of Social Work	Theory	4
2	MSW 002	Professional Social Work: Indian Perspectives	Theory	4
3	MSW 005	Social Work Practicum and Supervision	Theory	4
		SES (Choose any 2 out of 5 elective courses)		
4	MSW 003	Basic Social Science Concepts	Theory	4
5	MSW 004	Social Work and Social Development	Theory	. 4
6	MSW 006	Social Work Research	Theory	4
7	MSWE 010	Social Work in African Context	Theory	4
8	MSW 032	Social Work and Criminal Justice	Theory	4
FIELI	WORK (Com	ipulsory)		
9	MSWL 013	Social Work Practicum-I	Practicum	8
10	MSWL 014	Block Placement	Practicum	8
		Second Year		
CORE	COURSE (Co	ompulsory)		
11	MSW 007	Case Work and Counselling : Working with Individuals	Theory	4
12	MSW 008	Social Group Work: Working with Groups	Theory	4
13	MSW 009	Community Organization Management for Community Development	Theory	4
14	MSW 017	Contemporary Methods and Values of Social Work	Theory	4
ELEC	FIVE COURS	ES (Choose any 1 out of 5 elective courses)		
15	MSWE 001	HIV/AIDS: Stigma, Discrimination and Prevention	Theory	4
	MSWE 007	International Social Work	Theory	

I K Hay

S No.	Course Code	Title of the Course	Type of Course	Credits
17	MSWE 003	Disaster Management	Theory	4
18	MSWP 001	Project Work	Project	4
19	MSWE 002	Women and Child Development	Theory	4
FIELD	WORK (Com			
20	MSWL 015	Social Work Practicum-II	Practicum	8
21	MSWL 016	Internship	Practicum	8

Details of Academic Council: 65th Academic Council Standing Committee (ACSC Agenda No.65.2), Dated 17th January 2025.

Contact details of Programme Coordinator: Dr Saumya and Dr. Binod Kumar School of Social Work, IGNOU Maidan Garhi New Delhi – 110068 Email:mswol@ignou.ac.in

(Prof. Neeti Agrawal) Director, P&DD

नियाल / Director योजना दर्व विद्यास प्रमाग Planning & Development Division इ.गॉ.रा.मु.वि., मेदान गढ़ी, नई विल्ली-68 IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-88

To Director of Schools, Head of Divisions AR, VCO